

February 22,2024

**Contact: Lisa A. Desautels** 

Contact Information: president@glioblastomasupport.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Glioblastoma Support Network Strengthens Commitment to Fighting Brain Cancer with New Board Appointment.

Las Vegas, NV February 22, 2024 — The Glioblastoma Support Network (GSN) is proud to announce effective March 15, 2024, the appointment of Cindy Lamb, Lisa Ramey, Dr. Alireza Mansouri, Romeo De Leon, Dr. Scott Glickman and Dr. Laurie Minns to its board. Ms. Cindy Lamb brings a wealth of experience and passion for supporting individuals and families affected by glioblastoma, a devastating form of brain cancer. This strategic addition to the board underscores GSN's dedication to expanding its impact and resources in the fight against glioblastoma.

With a personal connection to the cause, Cindy has demonstrated unwavering commitment and advocacy in raising awareness and supporting research efforts to find effective treatments and ultimately a cure for glioblastoma. Their expertise and dedication will play a crucial role in guiding GSN's initiatives and programs aimed at providing vital support services, resources, and hope to those affected by this challenging disease.

"We are thrilled to welcome as President, Ms. Cindy Lamb, as Vice President Ms. Lisa Ramey, as a Director Dr. Alireza Mansouri, as a Director Dr. Scott Glickman, Mr. Romeo De Leon and Dr. Laurie Minns to the Glioblastoma Support Network's board," said Lisa Desautels, Current President, at GSN. "Their passion, expertise, and unwavering commitment to our mission will undoubtedly strengthen our organization's ability to make a meaningful difference in the lives of individuals and families impacted by glioblastoma. We look forward to their valuable contributions as we continue our efforts to provide support, education, and advocacy in the fight against brain cancer."

Glioblastoma is one of the most aggressive forms of brain cancer, affecting thousands of individuals and their loved ones each year. GSN is dedicated to providing a supportive community and resources for those affected by glioblastoma, offering hope, comfort, and empowerment throughout their journey.

As a nonprofit organization, GSN relies on the dedication and support of its board members, volunteers, donors, and partners to fulfill its mission. With the addition of these advocates to its board, GSN is poised to further strengthen its impact and reach in the glioblastoma community.

For more information about the Glioblastoma Support Network and its mission, please visit www.glioblastomasupport.org